Interest rate risk

 Profile

 At the reporting date the interest profile of the Group’s interest-bearing financial instruments was:

 In thousands of AUD 2012 2011

 Variable rate instruments

 Financial assets  21,240 14,189

 Financial liabilities  (51,662) (61,086)

   (30,422) (46,897)

 Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

 The Group does not account for any fixed rate financial assets and liabilities at fair value through profit or

loss, therefore a change in interest rates at the reporting date would not affect profit or loss.

 Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

 A change of 100 basis points (2011:100 basis points) in interest rates at the reporting date would have

increased/(decreased) equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that

all other variables remain constant and that no part of the interest is capitalised into qualifying assets.  The

analysis is performed on the same basis for 2011.

 Effect in thousands of AUD Profit or loss before tax Equity

  100bp

increase

100bp

decrease

100bp

increase

100bp

decrease

 31 December 2012

 Variable rate instruments - cash flow sensitivity (354) 354 (247) 247

  100bp

increase

100bp

decrease

100bp

increase

100bp

decrease

 31 December 2011

 Variable rate instruments - cash flow sensitivity (369) 369 (258) 258

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Notes to the Financial Statements

CIC Australia Limited Annual Financial Report 2012   58

25. Financial instruments (continued)
 Interest rate risk (continued)

 Fair values

 Fair values versus carrying amounts

 The fair values of financial assets and liabilities, together with the carrying amounts shown in the

statement of financial position, are as follows:

In thousands of AUD

 Carrying

amount

Fair

value

Carrying

amount

Fair

value

  Note 2012 2012 2011 2011

 Trade and other receivables 12 9,476 9,476 2,871 2,871

 Loans to equity accounted investees 12 10,967 10,967 12,927 12,927

 Cash and cash equivalents 11 3,969 3,969 1,262 1,262